## IN THE STATE COURT OF DEKALB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

Tiffiney Jenkins, as Administrator of the Estate of Larry Grigsby, Jr. and as Natural Guardian and Next Friend of E.G. and A.G., minors,

Case No. 17-A-65909

Plaintiff.

V.

West Place Holdings, LLC d/b/a West Chase Apartments and LK Management, LLC,

Defendants.

Order Granting Parties' Joint Motion to Approve Settlement Involving Minors

This matter is before the Court on the parties' Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Involving Minors. After reading and considering the Parties' Joint Motion to Approve Settlement Involving Minors, the Motion is hereby GRANTED and the distribution of settlement funds as set forth in the Joint Motion is APPROVED.

As outlined in the Joint Motion, Plaintiffs are ordered to take all steps necessary to establish the E.G. Settlement Preservation Trust and the A.G. Settlement Preservation Trust upon such terms as are approved by the Probate Court of Cobb County, Georgia.

SO ORDERED this

day of

, 2018.

Dax E. Lopez, Judge

State Court of DeKalb County

STATE COURT OF DEKALB COUNTY, GA. 4/23/2018 10:07 AM E-FILED

BY: MARIVIC BOVARD